

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8091

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

15 February 2024

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to patient trolleys and stretchers.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

- 1. How many patient trolleys/stretchers are used/owned within MTW and what make and model are they? (Please could the list be split between all your sites)*
- 2. How many of these products have been procured in last 2 years*
- 3. Expected level of spend on these products for next 12 months*

Trust response:

1. Arjo LG55 Patient Trolleys  
Tunbridge Wells Hospital - 143  
Maidstone Hospital – 126
2. 13
3. £26,658 – including parts and labour.